
Chen - exhibition planning -shortlist.xls

1

2
3

4

5

7

8

9

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

A B C D E F G I J K L
Accession 
number 
2005.64

Chazen 
number  
IR2005.69

Chen 
number

Artist Artist dates Title Date 
made

Dimensions (image 
only)

Format Dimensions(framed or 
mounted)

Credit Line   
3 3 3 Wang Wen 1497-1576 Two Immortal Buddhists named Han-shan and 

Shi-de
52 x 26 3/4 in. unmounted 70 1/2 x 30

Gift of Simon and Rosemary 
Chen and Family

1.2007 (loan #) 5 5 Yu Zhiding 1647-1713 Emperor of the Ming Dynasty on Horseback 1708 22 1/2 x 14 in. framed 32 x 22
4 6 6.1 Zheng Xie 1693-1765 [calligraphy] It's all right to be dumb some of the 

time
10 7/8 x 22 3/4 in. 14 x 26

Gift of Simon and Rosemary 
Chen and Family

18 20 8 Zhao Zhiqian 1829-1884 [calligraphy] Self-Reliance mid-19th 
century

15 x 55 1/2 in. 17 1/2 x 71
Gift of Simon and Rosemary 
Chen and Family

58 25 15.1 Gao Qifeng 1889-1933 Tiger Sitting Under the Full Moon ca. 1920 48 3/4 x 16 in. framed 53 1/2 x 20
Gift of Vivian T. Chen

62.1-2 27 16.2 Xiao Yu 1893-1975 [calligraphy pair] before 
1960

27 1/2 x 7 3/4 in. 
each

pair of 
small 
hanging 
scrolls

44 1/2 x 10 1/2 (each)

Gift of Vivian T. Chen
21 28 16.3 Xiao Yu 1893-1975 Plum Flowers and Rock 1955 22 x 8 5/8 in. framed 31 1/2 x 15 1/2 Gift of Simon and Rosemary 

Chen and Family
63 35 18 Wang Geyi 1897-1988 Narcissi and Rocks 1931 53 x 26 1/2 in. 97 x 37 1/4

Gift of Vivian T. Chen
64 36 19 Huang Junbi 1898-1991 A Clear Brook [A rare New York landscape, on 

the way to Connecticut]
1966 11 3/4 x 24 1/2 in. framed 20 x 37

Gift of Vivian T. Chen
65 37 20 Chen Lifu 1898-2001 [calligraphy] Save Our Nation Through 

Revolution
1972 24 3/4 x 11 1/4 in. framed 38 1/4 x 20 1/4

Gift of Vivian T. Chen
57 38 21 Chang Dai-

chien (Zhang 
Daqian)

1899-1983 Landscape, done in the Eight Virtues Garden ca. 1960 26 1/2 x 18 1/4 in. framed 34 1/2 x 22 1/2
Drs. Margaret T. Chen and 
Clinton Young

67 40 22.2 Wu Yifeng 1907-1986 Emei is Sichuan's Best 1984 36 3/4 x 22 3/4 in. hanging 
scroll

60 x 31
Gift of Vivian T. Chen

70 43 23.2 Gao Yihong 1908-1982 Peonies Blooming in Luoyang during the third 
lunar month

1972 38 x 18 5/8 in. framed 49 x 25
Gift of Vivian T. Chen

72 45 26 Xie Zhiliu 1910-1997 Red Flowers and Green Leaves 1980 34 1/2 x 17 1/2 in. unmounted 49 x 23 3/4
Gift of Vivian T. Chen

73 Zhao Erdai 1916-1995 Untitled (Stormy Landscape) 1973 12 3/4 x 16 5/8 in.  
(framed dimensions 
or image 
dimensions???)

framed

Gift of Vivian T. Chen
74 47 27.2 Zhao Er-dai 1916-1995 Red Pavilion in the Rain 1973 12 3/4 x 12 3/4 in. framed 16 1/2 x 16 1/2

Gift of Vivian T. Chen
30 50 28.3 Yu Yunjie 1917-1992 Chickens and Bamboo 1980 35 x 18 7/8 in. framed 50 x 26 Gift of Simon and Rosemary 

Chen and Family
31 51 29 Cen Xuegong b. 1917 An Autumn View of the Three Gorges 1980 38 x 23 3/4 in. unmounted 39 1/2 x 25 Gift of Simon and Rosemary 

Chen and Family
33 53 31.1 Ou Haonian b. 1935 Returning from Herding 1974 22 1/2 x 36 3/4 in. framed 27 3/4 x 48 Gift of Simon and Rosemary 

Chen and Family
34 54 31.2 Ou Haonian b. 1935 Crouching Tiger 1974 31 3/4 x 45 1/2 in. framed 35 x 55 Gift of Simon and Rosemary 

Chen and Family



Chen - exhibition planning -shortlist.xls

24

25

26

27
28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37
38
39
40

41

A B C D E F G I J K L
36 56 33.1 Mi Nanyang b. 1946 [calligraphy] Bosom Friends before 

1989
50 1/2 x 13 in. hanging 

scroll
80 x 20 5/8 Gift of Simon and Rosemary 

Chen and Family
55 75 42 Hu Dingyu b. 1934 Road of Pearls [A night scene of the Three 

Gorges]
1979 24 3/4 x 19 3/4 in. framed 31 x 261/2

Gift of Simon and Rosemary 
Chen and Family

48

Yu Yunjie 1917–1992 Spring at Lake Tai before 1980
Gift of Simon and Rosemary 
Chen and Family

29

Yu Yunjie 1917–1992 A Scene in Guilin

before 
1980 Gift of Simon and Rosemary 

Chen and Family

IR2007.4.1
.2

Zhang Ze   
(Zhang Shanzi)

1882-1940 Three Tigers in Landscape 1934 hanging 
scroll

63 3/16 x 16 7/16             
Lent by Simon and 
Rosemary Chen

IR2007.4.2 Wu Jingheng 1865-1953 [calligraphy] large seal script - wedding 
congratulations

1925 framed 40 3/4 x 22 1/2 Lent by Simon and 
Rosemary Chen

IR2007.4.3 Xiao Yu 1893-1975 Farewell painting undated, 
1950s?

matted 
album leaf

13 7/8 x 17 7/8 Lent by Simon and 
Rosemary Chen

IR2007.4.4 Zhang Daqian 
(Chang Dai-
chien)

1899-1983 Old plum tree and blossoms 1946 folding fan, 
mounted 
flat, in 
frame

15 13/16 x 26 3/16

Lent by Simon and 
Rosemary Chen

IR2007.4.5 Zhang Daqian 
(Chang Dai-
chien)

1899-1983 Calligraphy 1946 folding fan, 
mounted 
flat, in 
frame

15 7/8 x 26 1/8

Lent by Simon and 
Rosemary Chen

IR2007.4.6 Qu Qijia             
(Qu Liangshi)

1873-1940) Autumn Landscape; and calligraphic inscription 1935 2-sided 
folding fan, 
still 
mounted  
as such

12 1/4 x 17 1/4

Lent by Simon and 
Rosemary Chen

IR2007.4.7 Tang Chen Autumn Landscape, after Gao Kegong 1948 1-sided 
folding fan, 
still 
mounted 
as such

12 1/4 x 15 1/2

Lent by Simon and 
Rosemary Chen

IR2007.4.8 Yu Youren 1878-1964 calligraphic inscription, while visiting Mt Lu with 
Wang Jingwei (1883-1944)

undated, 
before 
1938

1-sided 
folding fan, 
still 
mounted 
as such

12 1/4 x 16

Lent by Simon and 
Rosemary Chen

IR2007.4.9 Xu Beihong 1895-1953 Horse 1929 framed 
(small)

14 11/16 x 11 3/4 Lent by Simon and 
Rosemary Chen

Exhibited in Asian Gallery
Accession 
number 
2005.64

Chazen 
number  
IR2005.69

Chen 
number

Artist Artist dates Title Date 
made

Dimensions (image 
only)

Format Dimensions(framed or 
mounted)

Credit Line   



Chen - exhibition planning -shortlist.xls

42

43

44

A B C D E F G I J K L
63 35 18 Wang Geyi 1897-1988 Narcissi and Rocks 1931 53 x 26 1/2 in. 97 x 37 1/4

Gift of Vivian T. Chen

56 Zhu Da 1626–1705 Fish, Flowers, and Rocks 1692
Gift of Drs. Margaret T. 
Chen and Clinton Young

37 Mi Nanyang b. 1946 Calligraphic Inscription, Long Life as a Crane circa 1983
Gift of Simon and Rosemary 
Chen and Family


