

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	I	J	K	L
Accession number	Chazen number	Chen number	Artist	Artist dates	Title	Date made	Dimensions (image only)	Format	Dimensions(framed or mounted)	Credit Line
1 2005.64	IR2005.69									
3	3	3	Wang Wen	1497-1576	Two Immortal Buddhists named Han-shan and Shi-de		52 x 26 3/4 in.	unmounted	70 1/2 x 30	Gift of Simon and Rosemary Chen and Family
2										
3 1.2007 (loan #)	5	5	Yu Zhiding	1647-1713	Emperor of the Ming Dynasty on Horseback	1708	22 1/2 x 14 in.	framed	32 x 22	
4	6	6.1	Zheng Xie	1693-1765	[calligraphy] It's all right to be dumb some of the time		10 7/8 x 22 3/4 in.		14 x 26	Gift of Simon and Rosemary Chen and Family
5	18	20	8	Zhao Zhiqian	1829-1884	[calligraphy] Self-Reliance	mid-19th century	15 x 55 1/2 in.		17 1/2 x 71
7	58	25	15.1	Gao Qifeng	1889-1933	Tiger Sitting Under the Full Moon	ca. 1920	48 3/4 x 16 in.	framed	53 1/2 x 20
8	62.1-2	27	16.2	Xiao Yu	1893-1975	[calligraphy pair]	before 1960	27 1/2 x 7 3/4 in. each	pair of small hanging scrolls	44 1/2 x 10 1/2 (each)
9	21	28	16.3	Xiao Yu	1893-1975	Plum Flowers and Rock	1955	22 x 8 5/8 in.	framed	31 1/2 x 15 1/2
11	63	35	18	Wang Geyi	1897-1988	Narcissi and Rocks	1931	53 x 26 1/2 in.		97 x 37 1/4
12	64	36	19	Huang Junbi	1898-1991	A Clear Brook [A rare New York landscape, on the way to Connecticut]	1966	11 3/4 x 24 1/2 in.	framed	20 x 37
13	65	37	20	Chen Lifu	1898-2001	[calligraphy] Save Our Nation Through Revolution	1972	24 3/4 x 11 1/4 in.	framed	38 1/4 x 20 1/4
14	57	38	21	Chang Dai-chien (Zhang Daqian)	1899-1983	Landscape, done in the Eight Virtues Garden	ca. 1960	26 1/2 x 18 1/4 in.	framed	34 1/2 x 22 1/2
15	67	40	22.2	Wu Yifeng	1907-1986	Emei is Sichuan's Best	1984	36 3/4 x 22 3/4 in.	hanging scroll	60 x 31
16	70	43	23.2	Gao Yihong	1908-1982	Peonies Blooming in Luoyang during the third lunar month	1972	38 x 18 5/8 in.	framed	49 x 25
17	72	45	26	Xie Zhiliu	1910-1997	Red Flowers and Green Leaves	1980	34 1/2 x 17 1/2 in.	unmounted	49 x 23 3/4
18	73			Zhao Erdai	1916-1995	Untitled (Stormy Landscape)	1973	12 3/4 x 16 5/8 in. (framed dimensions or image dimensions???)	framed	
19	74	47	27.2	Zhao Er-dai	1916-1995	Red Pavilion in the Rain	1973	12 3/4 x 12 3/4 in.	framed	16 1/2 x 16 1/2
20	30	50	28.3	Yu Yunjie	1917-1992	Chickens and Bamboo	1980	35 x 18 7/8 in.	framed	50 x 26
21	31	51	29	Cen Xuegong	b. 1917	An Autumn View of the Three Gorges	1980	38 x 23 3/4 in.	unmounted	39 1/2 x 25
22	33	53	31.1	Ou Haonian	b. 1935	Returning from Herding	1974	22 1/2 x 36 3/4 in.	framed	27 3/4 x 48
23	34	54	31.2	Ou Haonian	b. 1935	Crouching Tiger	1974	31 3/4 x 45 1/2 in.	framed	35 x 55

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	I	J	K	L
24	36	56	33.1	Mi Nanyang	b. 1946	[calligraphy] Bosom Friends	before 1980	50 1/2 x 13 in.	hanging scroll	80 x 20 5/8	Gift of Simon and Rosemary Chen and Family
25	55	75	42	Hu Dingyu	b. 1934	Road of Pearls [A night scene of the Three Gorges]	1979	24 3/4 x 19 3/4 in.	framed	31 x 261/2	Gift of Simon and Rosemary Chen and Family
26	48			Yu Yunjie	1917–1992	Spring at Lake Tai	before 1980				Gift of Simon and Rosemary Chen and Family
27	29			Yu Yunjie	1917–1992	A Scene in Guilin	before 1980				Gift of Simon and Rosemary Chen and Family
28											
29		IR2007.4.1 .2		Zhang Ze (Zhang Shanzi)	1882-1940	Three Tigers in Landscape	1934		hanging scroll	63 3/16 x 16 7/16	Lent by Simon and Rosemary Chen
30		IR2007.4.2		Wu Jingheng	1865-1953	[calligraphy] large seal script - wedding congratulations	1925		framed	40 3/4 x 22 1/2	Lent by Simon and Rosemary Chen
31		IR2007.4.3		Xiao Yu	1893-1975	Farewell painting	undated, 1950s?		matted album leaf	13 7/8 x 17 7/8	Lent by Simon and Rosemary Chen
32		IR2007.4.4		Zhang Daqian (Chang Dai-chien)	1899-1983	Old plum tree and blossoms	1946		folding fan, mounted flat, in frame	15 13/16 x 26 3/16	Lent by Simon and Rosemary Chen
33		IR2007.4.5		Zhang Daqian (Chang Dai-chien)	1899-1983	Calligraphy	1946		folding fan, mounted flat, in frame	15 7/8 x 26 1/8	Lent by Simon and Rosemary Chen
34		IR2007.4.6		Qu Qijia (Qu Liangshi)	1873-1940	Autumn Landscape; and calligraphic inscription	1935		2-sided folding fan, still mounted as such	12 1/4 x 17 1/4	Lent by Simon and Rosemary Chen
35		IR2007.4.7		Tang Chen		Autumn Landscape, after Gao Kegong	1948		1-sided folding fan, still mounted as such	12 1/4 x 15 1/2	Lent by Simon and Rosemary Chen
36		IR2007.4.8		Yu Youren	1878-1964	calligraphic inscription, while visiting Mt Lu with Wang Jingwei (1883-1944)	undated, before 1938		1-sided folding fan, still mounted as such	12 1/4 x 16	Lent by Simon and Rosemary Chen
37		IR2007.4.9		Xu Beihong	1895-1953	Horse	1929		framed (small)	14 11/16 x 11 3/4	Lent by Simon and Rosemary Chen
38											
39											
40	<b>Exhibited in Asian Gallery</b>										
41	Accession number 2005.64	Chazen number IR2005.69	Chen number	Artist	Artist dates	Title	Date made	Dimensions (image only)	Format	Dimensions(framed or mounted)	Credit Line

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	I	J	K	L
42	63	35	<b>18</b>	Wang Geyi	1897-1988	Narcissi and Rocks	1931	53 x 26 1/2 in.		97 x 37 1/4	Gift of Vivian T. Chen
43	56			Zhu Da	1626–1705	<i>Fish, Flowers, and Rocks</i>	1692				Gift of Drs. Margaret T. Chen and Clinton Young
44	37			Mi Nanyang	b. 1946	Calligraphic Inscription, Long Life as a Crane	circa 1983				Gift of Simon and Rosemary Chen and Family